OLUTION N	`
OTOTION N	J.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ALL ASPECTS INSPECTION LLC. FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL SEVICES, SERVICES; AUTHORIZING NECESSARY BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY MANAGER DOCUMENTS UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 21-010, the City Commission selected All Aspects Inspection Services, LLC. ("All Aspects") to provide building service to the City of Key West; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 21-032 the City Commission approved a contract with All Aspects; and

WHEREAS, the course of the contract it has become necessary to expand the services of All Aspects to include a chief building official; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Amendment #1 in accordance with the proposal from All Aspects dated 5/6/21 is accepted effective 5/6/21.

Section 2: That the Interim City Manager is
authorized to execute any necessary documents, including
budget amendments, upon consent of the City Attorney.
Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2021.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2021.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2021.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK